

Mobile: 094191 - 02359 OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL Tele & Fex - 0191 - 2435158 GOVT. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN GANDHI NAGAR, JAMMU Constituent College of Cluster University of Jammu E-mail: principal@gcwgandhinagar.com



STATUTARY DECLARATION ON INSTITUTIONAL WEBSITE UNDER SEC-4(1)(B) OF RTI ACT 2005

Section-4(1) (B) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Govt College for Women Gandhi Nagar Jammu (college website <u>https://gcwgandhinagar.com</u>). It covers all the rules and regulations which are implemented by the Govt of UT of Jammu and Kashmir.

Govt College for Women Gandhi Nagar Jammu is a constituent college of Cluster University of Jammu, situated at Jammu District of UT Jammu and Kashmir. College Governing Body constituted as per the norms of Cluster Universities Act of Srinagar & Jammu-2016 headed by the Vice Chancellor of Cluster University of Jammu. However, the Principal of the college is the Administrative Head of the Institute.

The college has been included under section 2(f) and 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956. The college is accredited by the NAAC in the year 2004 (cycle 1) and 2011(cycle 2). The college works as per the rules and regulations of the Department of Higer Education, Govt of UT of Jammu and Kashmir.

The college is aided by the Govt of UT of Jammu and Kashmir and comes under General Audit by Statutory Auditor deputed by the Director of Audit, Govt of UT of Jammu and Kashmir who gives report and remarks regarding maintenance of financial records.

The college has different committees to look after all types affairs and are under the purview of section 4(1) (B) of RTI Act 2005. The college has an appointed PIO (Public Information Officer) and all the information about the college under section 4(1) (B) of RTI Act 2005, hence are open for the public and any of them can be obtained by the citizen of India.

For further information please contact 0191- 2435158 and PIO Prof. Paramjeet Singh, faculty of Political Science, GCW Gandhi Nagar Jammu.

Prof. Minu Mahajap Brineinal Women Govt. College for Gandhi Nagar, Jammu